

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**WP(C) No. 1011 of 2022**

Haorongbam Sulanjoy Singh  
Vs.

*... Petitioner/s*

State of Manipur & 5 ors.

*... Respondents*

*With*

**MC(WP(C) No. 393 of 2022**

**MC(WP(C) No. 7 of 2023**

**MC(WP(C) No. 8 of 2023**

**WP(C) No. 638 of 2022 &**

**WP(C) No. 879 of 2022**

**B E F O R E**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

**25-09-2023**

Heard Mr. N. Jotendro, learned senior counsel assisted by  
Md. Murtaza Ahmad, learned counsel ; Mr. A. Vashum, learned GA and  
Mr. K. Roshan, learned appearing for the parties.

On the joint prayer made by the learned counsel appearing  
for the parties, list these cases again on 04-10-2023 for final disposal.

Interim order, if any, shall continue till the next date.

In the meantime, petitioner in WP(C) No. 1011 of 2022 is at  
liberty to take steps for service of notice upon the respondent Nos. 3 & 4  
by way of dasti service. Steps should be taken within two days and the  
petitioner is to file an affidavit showing the proof of service of such notice.

**JUDGE**