

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

MC(WP(C)) No. 393 of 2022
(Ref.: WP(C) No. 879 of 2022)

All Manipur Football Association (AMFA) (Member of AIFF).

...Applicant

- Versus -

Haorongbam Sulanjoy Singh & 2 Ors.

...Respondents

With
MC(WP(C)) No. 8 of 2023
WP(C) No. 638 of 2022
WP(C) No. 879 of 2022

B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

ORDER

04-10-2023

Heard Mr. N. Jotendro, learned senior counsel assisted by Mr. Murtaza Ahmed, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner in WP(C) No. 879 of 2022 and Mr. K. Roshan, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner in WP(C) No. 638 of 2022 and Mr. A. Vashum, learned Government Advocate appearing for the official respondents in both the cases.

It has been submitted by the parties that exchange of pleadings are complete and the matters can be heard finally for final disposal.

As prayed for by the learned counsel appearing for the parties, list these cases for final hearing on 17-10-2023.

Earlier interim order shall continue till the next date.

JUDGE