

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

MC(WP(C)) No. 393 of 2022

All Manipur Football Association (AMFA)
(Member of AIFF)

... Applicant

Vs.

Haorungbam Sulanjoy Singh & ors.

... Respondents

With

**WP(C) No. 638 of 2022 &
WP(C) No. 879 of 2022**

B E F O R E

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

08-04-2024s

As prayed for by the counsel appearing for the parties, list these cases again on 10-04-2024. The counsels are given liberty to mention.

JUDGE

Devananda

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

MC(WP(C)) No. 207 of 2024

(Ref:- WP(C) No. 879 of 2022)

Haorongbam Sulanjay Singh

... Applicant

Vs.

State of Manipur & ors.

... Respondents

B E F O R E

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

08-04-2024

Heard Mr. N. Jotendro, learned senior counsel assisted by Syed Murtaza Ahmed, learned counsel appearing for the applicant, Mr. Th. Vashum, learned GA appearing for the respondents No. 1 and 2 and Mr. K. Roshan, learned counsel appearing for the respondents No. 3 and 4.

The present application had been filed by the writ petitioner with the prayer for allowing certain amendment in the nomenclature of the respondent No. 3 in the main writ petition.

It has been submitted by the learned senior counsel appearing for the applicant that due to inadvertent mistake, the respondent No. 3, namely, All Manipur Football Association had been represented by the General Secretary and that the said Association should be represented by the President as per the Constitution of the said Association. The learned counsel, accordingly, prays for allowing the correction of the nomenclature of the respondent No. 3 in the cause title of the connected writ petition.

Mr. Th. Vashum, learned GA and Mr. K. Roshan, learned counsel appearing for the respondents fairly submitted that they have no objection in making such correction.

In view of the submission made above, the present application is hereby allowed.

The counsel for the applicant is directed to make necessary correction in the cause title of the connected writ petition during the course of the day.

With the aforesaid direction, the present application stands closed.

JUDGE

Devananda