

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

MC(WP(C)) No. 393 of 2022

All Manipur Football Association (AMFA)
(Member of AIFF)

... Applicant

Vs.

Haorungbam Sulanjoy Singh & ors.

... Respondents

With

**WP(C) No. 638 of 2022 &
WP(C) No. 879 of 2022**

B E F O R E

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

25-04-2024

Heard Mr. N. Jotendro, learned senior counsel assisted by Syed Murtaza Ahmed, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner in WP(C) No. 879 of 2022. Heard also, Mr. K. Roshan, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner in WP(C) No. 638 of 2022.

List these cases again on 30-04-2024 as a Part-Heard matter for final disposal. In the meantime, the Imphal East District Football Association is at liberty to file an application to the All Manipur Football Association (AMFA) for sending the officials and Match referee in connection with The Maharajkumar Ghanendrajit Memorial Super Division Football League Tournament, 2023-2024 scheduled to be held from 28-04-2024 during the course of the day. On receiving such an application, the All Manipur Football Association is to take prompt and necessary action for doing the needful and to ensure that the interest of the players do not suffer.

A copy of this order be furnished to both the counsel appearing for the parties forthwith.

JUDGE

Devananda