

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**MC(WP(C)) No. 393 of 2022**

All Manipur Football Association (AMFA)  
(Member of AIFF)

**... Applicant**

Vs.

Haorungbam Sulanjoy Singh & ors.

**... Respondents**

*With*

**WP(C) No. 638 of 2022 &  
WP(C) No. 879 of 2022**

**B E F O R E  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

**O R D E R**

**05-12-2024**

Mr. N. Jotendro, learned senior counsel assisted by Syed Murtaza Ahmad, learned counsel appeared for the petitioner in WP(C) No. 879 of 2022, Mr. K. Roshan, learned counsel appeared for the petitioner in WP(C) No. 638 of 2022 and Mr. Th. Vashum, learned GA appeared for the State respondents.

In the midst of the hearing, the learned GA appearing for the State respondents seeks some time to produce the original copy of the All Manipur Football Association (AMFA) Constitution, a copy of which is enclosed as Annexure – A/2 to the affidavit-in-opposition filed by the respondent No. 2.

As prayed for by the learned GA, list these cases again on 19-12-2024 for further hearing.

The learned GA is directed to produce the original copy of the aforesaid AMFA Constitution on the next date of hearing without fail.

**JUDGE**

*Devamanda*