

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

MC(WP(C)) No. 393 of 2022

All Manipur Football Association (AMFA)(Member of AIFF)

...Applicant/s

Vs.

Haorungbam Sulanjoy Singh & 2 ors.

...Respondent/s

With

WP(C) No. 368 of 2022

WP(C) No. 879 of 2022

B E F O R E

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

08.09.2025

As prayed for by the counsel appearing for the parties, list these cases again on 01-10-2025.

Earlier interim order shall continue till the next date.

JUDGE

Dhakeshori